

## Response to Request for Information

Reference      FOI 001713  
Date            17 November 2017

### ***Meals on Wheels***

#### **Request:**

Under the Freedom of Information Act can I ask for the following information:

- Does your council currently provide a meals on wheels service? If not but your council did used to provide one, in what year was the service axed? [Yes](#)
- How many meals on wheels were distributed by your council in 2016/17, and each of the last five financial years?  
[2016/2017 meals - 82,262](#)  
[2015/2016 meals - 85,228](#)  
[2014/2015 meals - 78,606](#)  
[2013/2014 meals - 76,037](#)  
[2012/2013 meals - 57,489](#)
- How many users of your meals on wheels service were registered in 2012/13 and how many are registered now in 2016/17?  
[2012 information not held](#)  
[2017 we have 587 live clients](#)
- What was the cost of a meal to users in 2012 and what is the cost now in 2017?  
[2012 - £2.90](#)  
[2017 - £4.55](#)